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NATIONAL ASSEMBLY | APPENDIX 4.2 | COMMITTEE DATES 2023
Day Date Other Meetings NALC Events Committees and NALC networks Start Time Lead Officer

Sat 31-Dec-22

Sun 01-Jan-23

Mon 02-Jan-23 Bank Holiday

Tues 03-Jan-23

Weds 04-Jan-23

Thurs 05-Jan-23

Fri 06-Jan-23

Sat 07-Jan-23

Sun 08-Jan-23

Mon 09-Jan-23 NALC Leadership - CVC Meeting 10.00 - 11.00 JRO

Tues 10-Jan-23 Management Board - Away day TBC

Weds 11-Jan-23 NALC/CALC meeting

Thurs 12-Jan-23

Fri 13-Jan-23

Sat 14-Jan-23

Sun 15-Jan-23

Mon 16-Jan-23

Tues 17-Jan-23 JPAG 11.00 - 12.30 National network - LGBT 12.00 - 13.15

Weds 18-Jan-23
SAAA Board Meeting & Rural 

Coalition
Thurs 19-Jan-23

Fri 20-Jan-23

Sat 21-Jan-23

Sun 22-Jan-23

Mon 23-Jan-23

Tues 24-Jan-23 NALC committee - Policy 10.00 - 12.00 CB

Weds 25-Jan-23 NALC/CALC meeting NALC ONLINE EVENT

Thurs 26-Jan-23

Fri 27-Jan-23

Sat 28-Jan-23

Sun 29-Jan-23

Mon 30-Jan-23

Tues 31-Jan-23 National network -Women's 12.00 - 13.15

Weds 01-Feb-23

Thurs 02-Feb-23

Fri 03-Feb-23

Sat 04-Feb-23

Sun 05-Feb-23

Mon 06-Feb-23

Tues 07-Feb-23

Weds 08-Feb-23 NALC/CALC meeting 11.00 - 12.00

Thurs 09-Feb-23

Fri 10-Feb-23

Sat 11-Feb-23

Sun 12-Feb-23

Mon 13-Feb-23 Half Term NALC Leadership - CVC Meeting & informal MB 10.00 - 11.30 JRO

Tues 14-Feb-23 Half Term National network - Climate Change  12.00 - 13.15

Weds 15-Feb-23 Half Term



NATIONAL ASSEMBLY | APPENDIX 4.2 | COMMITTEE DATES 2023
Day Date Other Meetings NALC Events Committees and NALC networks Start Time Lead Officer

Sat 31-Dec-22

Thurs 16-Feb-23 Half Term

Fri 17-Feb-23 Half Term

Sat 18-Feb-23

Sun 19-Feb-23

Mon 20-Feb-23

Tues 21-Feb-23 NALC committee - Smaller councils' 10.00 - 12.00 JLF

Weds 22-Feb-23 NALC/CALC meeting NALC ONLINE EVENT 11.00 - 12.00

Thurs 23-Feb-23 National network - Super Council's 12.00 - 13.15

Fri 24-Feb-23

Sat 25-Feb-23

Sun 26-Feb-23

Mon 27-Feb-23

Tues 28-Feb-23 NALC committee - Larger councils' 10.00 - 12.00 CB

Weds 01-Mar-23

Thurs 02-Mar-23

Fri 03-Mar-23

Sat 04-Mar-23

Sun 05-Mar-23

Mon 06-Mar-23

Tues 07-Mar-23

Weds 08-Mar-23 NALC/CALC meeting National network -Young People 12.00 - 13.15

Thurs 09-Mar-23

Fri 10-Mar-23

Sat 11-Mar-23

Sun 12-Mar-23

Mon 13-Mar-23 NALC Leadership - CVC Meeting 10.00 - 11.00 JRO

Tues 14-Mar-23 NALC committee - Finance and scrutiny 10.00 - 12.00 SW

Weds 15-Mar-23

Thurs 16-Mar-23 Improvement and Development Board 11.00 - 13.00 JRO

Fri 17-Mar-23

Sat 18-Mar-23

Sun 19-Mar-23

Mon 20-Mar-23 National network - Coastal communities 12.00 - 13.15

Tues 21-Mar-23 NALC committee - Management board 10.00 - 12.00 JRO

Weds 22-Mar-23 NALC/CALC meeting

Thurs 23-Mar-23

Fri 24-Mar-23

Sat 25-Mar-23

Sun 26-Mar-23

Mon 27-Mar-23

Tues 28-Mar-23 NALC committee - Policy 10.00 - 12.00 CB

Weds 29-Mar-23 NALC ONLINE EVENT

Thurs 30-Mar-23

Fri 31-Mar-23

Sat 01-Apr-23

Sun 02-Apr-23



NATIONAL ASSEMBLY | APPENDIX 4.2 | COMMITTEE DATES 2023
Day Date Other Meetings NALC Events Committees and NALC networks Start Time Lead Officer

Sat 31-Dec-22

Mon 03-Apr-23 Half Term

Tues 04-Apr-23 Half Term NALC committee - National assembly 10.00 - 12.00 JRO

Weds 05-Apr-23 NALC/CALC meeting Half Term

Thurs 06-Apr-23 Half Term

Fri 07-Apr-23 Half Term GOOD FRIDAY

Sat 08-Apr-23

Sun 09-Apr-23

Mon 10-Apr-23 EASTER MONDAY

Tues 11-Apr-23

Weds 12-Apr-23

Thurs 13-Apr-23 NALC CONFERENCE [TBC]

Fri 14-Apr-23

Sat 15-Apr-23

Sun 16-Apr-23

Mon 17-Apr-23 NALC Leadership - CVC Meeting & informal MB 10.00 - 11.30 JRO

Tues 18-Apr-23

Weds 19-Apr-23
NALC/CALC meeting & SAAA 

Board Meeting
Thurs 20-Apr-23

Fri 21-Apr-23

Sat 22-Apr-23

Sun 23-Apr-23

Mon 24-Apr-23 National network - LGBT 12.00 - 13.15

Tues 25-Apr-23

Weds 26-Apr-23 Rural Coalition

Thurs 27-Apr-23

Fri 28-Apr-23

Sat 29-Apr-23

Sun 30-Apr-23

Mon 01-May-23 Bank Holiday

Tues 02-May-23

Weds 03-May-23 NALC/CALC meeting

Thurs 04-May-23 Local Elections National network - Climate Change  12.00 - 13.15

Fri 05-May-23

Sat 06-May-23 Coronation Date

Sun 07-May-23

Mon 08-May-23 Coronation Bank Holiday

Tues 09-May-23 NALC Leadership - CVC Meeting 10.00 - 11.00

Weds 10-May-23 National network -Women's 12.00 - 13.15

Thurs 11-May-23

Fri 12-May-23

Sat 13-May-23

Sun 14-May-23

Mon 15-May-23

Tues 16-May-23 National network - Super Council's 12.00 - 13.15

Weds 17-May-23 NALC/CALC meeting

Thurs 18-May-23 NALC committee - Larger councils' 10.00 - 12.00 CB



NATIONAL ASSEMBLY | APPENDIX 4.2 | COMMITTEE DATES 2023
Day Date Other Meetings NALC Events Committees and NALC networks Start Time Lead Officer

Sat 31-Dec-22

Fri 19-May-23

Sat 20-May-23

Sun 21-May-23

Mon 22-May-23

Tues 23-May-23 NALC committee - Smaller councils' 10.00 - 12.00 JLF

Weds 24-May-23 NALC ONLINE EVENT

Thurs 25-May-23

Fri 26-May-23

Sat 27-May-23

Sun 28-May-23

Mon 29-May-23 Half Term Bank Holiday

Tues 30-May-23 Half Term

Weds 31-May-23 NALC/CALC meeting Half Term

Thurs 01-Jun-23 Half Term

Fri 02-Jun-23 Half Term

Sat 03-Jun-23

Sun 04-Jun-23

Mon 05-Jun-23

Tues 06-Jun-23

Weds 07-Jun-23 National network -Young People 12.00 - 13.15

Thurs 08-Jun-23

Fri 09-Jun-23

Sat 10-Jun-23

Sun 11-Jun-23

Mon 12-Jun-23 NALC Leadership - CVC Meeting & informal MB 10.00 - 11.30 JRO

Tues 13-Jun-23

Weds 14-Jun-23 NALC/CALC meeting

Thurs 15-Jun-23

Fri 16-Jun-23

Sat 17-Jun-23

Sun 18-Jun-23

Mon 19-Jun-23

Tues 20-Jun-23 NALC committee - Policy 10.00 - 12.00 CB

Weds 21-Jun-23 Improvement and Development Board 11.00 - 13.00 JRO

Thurs 22-Jun-23

Fri 23-Jun-23

Sat 24-Jun-23

Sun 25-Jun-23

Mon 26-Jun-23

Tues 27-Jun-23 STUDY TOUR NALC committee - Finance and scrutiny 10.00 - 12.00 SW

Weds 28-Jun-23 NALC/CALC meeting STUDY TOUR

Thurs 29-Jun-23

Fri 30-Jun-23

Sat 01-Jul-23

Sun 02-Jul-23

Mon 03-Jul-23
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Day Date Other Meetings NALC Events Committees and NALC networks Start Time Lead Officer

Sat 31-Dec-22

Tues 04-Jul-23 NALC committee - Management board 10.00 - 12.00 JRO

Weds 05-Jul-23

Thurs 06-Jul-23

Fri 07-Jul-23

Sat 08-Jul-23

Sun 09-Jul-23

Mon 10-Jul-23 NALC Leadership - CVC Meeting 10.00 - 11.00 JRO

Tues 11-Jul-23 NALC committee - National assembly 10.00 - 12.00 JRO

Weds 12-Jul-23 NALC/CALC meeting

Thurs 13-Jul-23 National network - LGBT 12.00 - 13.15

Fri 14-Jul-23

Sat 15-Jul-23

Sun 16-Jul-23

Mon 17-Jul-23

Tues 18-Jul-23 NALC committee - Smaller councils' 10.00 - 12,00 JLF

Weds 19-Jul-23
SAAA Board Meeting & Rural 

Coalition
Thurs 20-Jul-23 National network - Coastal communities 12.00 - 13.15

Fri 21-Jul-23

Sat 22-Jul-23

Sun 23-Jul-23

Mon 24-Jul-23

Tues 25-Jul-23 NALC committee - Larger councils' 10.00 - 12.00 CB

Weds 26-Jul-23 NALC/CALC meeting NALC ONLINE EVENT

Thurs 27-Jul-23 National network - Climate Change  12.00 - 13.15

Fri 28-Jul-23

Sat 29-Jul-23

Sun 30-Jul-23

Mon 31-Jul-23

Tues 01-Aug-23

Weds 02-Aug-23

Thurs 03-Aug-23

Fri 04-Aug-23

Sat 05-Aug-23

Sun 06-Aug-23

Mon 07-Aug-23 NALC Leadership - CVC Meeting & informal MB 10.00 - 11.30

Tues 08-Aug-23

Weds 09-Aug-23 NALC/CALC meeting

Thurs 10-Aug-23

Fri 11-Aug-23

Sat 12-Aug-23

Sun 13-Aug-23

Mon 14-Aug-23

Tues 15-Aug-23

Weds 16-Aug-23

Thurs 17-Aug-23

Fri 18-Aug-23



NATIONAL ASSEMBLY | APPENDIX 4.2 | COMMITTEE DATES 2023
Day Date Other Meetings NALC Events Committees and NALC networks Start Time Lead Officer

Sat 31-Dec-22

Sat 19-Aug-23

Sun 20-Aug-23

Mon 21-Aug-23

Tues 22-Aug-23

Weds 23-Aug-23 NALC/CALC meeting

Thurs 24-Aug-23

Fri 25-Aug-23

Sat 26-Aug-23

Sun 27-Aug-23

Mon 28-Aug-23 Bank Holiday

Tues 29-Aug-23

Weds 30-Aug-23

Thurs 31-Aug-23 National network -Young People 12.00 - 13.15

Fri 01-Sep-23

Sat 02-Sep-23

Sun 03-Sep-23

Mon 04-Sep-23

Tues 05-Sep-23 NALC committee - Finance and scrutiny 10.00 - 12.00 SW

Weds 06-Sep-23 NALC/CALC meeting

Thurs 07-Sep-23 National network -Women's 12.00 - 13.15

Fri 08-Sep-23

Sat 09-Sep-23

Sun 10-Sep-23

Mon 11-Sep-23 NALC Leadership - CVC Meeting 10.00 - 11.00

Tues 12-Sep-23

Weds 13-Sep-23 Improvement and Development Board 11.00 - 13.00 JRO

Thurs 14-Sep-23

Fri 15-Sep-23

Sat 16-Sep-23

Sun 17-Sep-23

Mon 18-Sep-23

Tues 19-Sep-23 NALC committee - Management board 10.00 - 12.00 JRO

Weds 20-Sep-23 NALC/CALC meeting

Thurs 21-Sep-23 National network - Super Council's 12.00 - 13.15

Fri 22-Sep-23

Sat 23-Sep-23

Sun 24-Sep-23

Mon 25-Sep-23

Tues 26-Sep-23 National network - Coastal communities 12.00 - 13.15

Weds 27-Sep-23 NALC ONLINE EVENT

Thurs 28-Sep-23

Fri 29-Sep-23

Sat 30-Sep-23

Sun 01-Oct-23

Mon 02-Oct-23

Tues 03-Oct-23 NALC committee - National assembly 10.00 - 12.00 JRO
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Day Date Other Meetings NALC Events Committees and NALC networks Start Time Lead Officer

Sat 31-Dec-22

Weds 04-Oct-23 NALC/CALC meeting

Thurs 05-Oct-23 National network - LGBT 12.00 - 13.15

Fri 06-Oct-23

Sat 07-Oct-23

Sun 08-Oct-23

Mon 09-Oct-23 NALC Leadership - CVC Meeting & informal MB 10.00 - 11.30 JRO

Tues 10-Oct-23 NALC committee - Smaller councils' 10.00 - 12,00 JLF

Weds 11-Oct-23 National network -Women's 12.00 - 13.15

Thurs 12-Oct-23

Fri 13-Oct-23

Sat 14-Oct-23

Sun 15-Oct-23

Mon 16-Oct-23

Tues 17-Oct-23 NALC committee - Policy 10.00 - 12.00 CB

Weds 18-Oct-23
NALC/CALC meeting & SAAA 

Board Meeting & Rural 
Thurs 19-Oct-23 National network - Climate Change  12,00 - 13.15

Fri 20-Oct-23

Sat 21-Oct-23

Sun 22-Oct-23

Mon 23-Oct-23

Tues 24-Oct-23 NALC committee - NALC AGM 10.00 - 12.00 JRO

Weds 25-Oct-23 NALC ONLINE EVENT

Thurs 26-Oct-23

Fri 27-Oct-23

Sat 28-Oct-23

Sun 29-Oct-23

Mon 30-Oct-23

Tues 31-Oct-23 NALC committee - Larger councils' 10.00 - 12.00 CB

Weds 01-Nov-23 NALC/CALC meeting

Thurs 02-Nov-23

Fri 03-Nov-23

Sat 04-Nov-23

Sun 05-Nov-23

Mon 06-Nov-23

Tues 07-Nov-23

Weds 08-Nov-23 National network -Young People 12.00 - 13.15

Thurs 09-Nov-23

Fri 10-Nov-23

Sat 11-Nov-23

Sun 12-Nov-23

Mon 13-Nov-23 NALC Leadership - CVC Meeting 10.00 - 11.00 JRO

Tues 14-Nov-23 NALC committee - Finance and scrutiny 10.00 - 12.00 SW

Weds 15-Nov-23 NALC/CALC meeting National network - Super Council's 12.00 - 13.15

Thurs 16-Nov-23 Improvement and Development Board 11.00 - 13.00 JRO

Fri 17-Nov-23

Sat 18-Nov-23



NATIONAL ASSEMBLY | APPENDIX 4.2 | COMMITTEE DATES 2023
Day Date Other Meetings NALC Events Committees and NALC networks Start Time Lead Officer

Sat 31-Dec-22

Sun 19-Nov-23

Mon 20-Nov-23

Tues 21-Nov-23 NALC committee - Management board 10.00 - 12.00 JRO

Weds 22-Nov-23 NALC ONLINE EVENT

Thurs 23-Nov-23 National network - Coastal communities 12.00 - 13.15

Fri 24-Nov-23

Sat 25-Nov-23

Sun 26-Nov-23

Mon 27-Nov-23

Tues 28-Nov-23

Weds 29-Nov-23 NALC/CALC meeting

Thurs 30-Nov-23

Fri 01-Dec-23

Sat 02-Dec-23

Sun 03-Dec-23

Mon 04-Dec-23

Tues 05-Dec-23 NALC committee - National assembly 10.00 - 12.00 JRO

Weds 06-Dec-23

Thurs 07-Dec-23

Fri 08-Dec-23

Sat 09-Dec-23

Sun 10-Dec-23

Mon 11-Dec-23 NALC Leadership - CVC Meeting & informal MB 10.00 - 11.30 JRO

Tues 12-Dec-23 NALC committee - Finance & scrutiny (New cycle) 10.00 - 12.00 SW

Weds 13-Dec-23 NALC/CALC meeting NALC committee - Policy (New cycle) 10.00 - 12.00 CB

Thurs 14-Dec-23 NALC committee - Larger councils' (New cycle) 10.00 - 12.00 CB

Fri 15-Dec-23 NALC ONLINE EVENT

Sat 16-Dec-23

Sun 17-Dec-23

Mon 18-Dec-23 NALC Committee - Smaller councils' (New cycle) 10.00 - 12.00 JLF

Tues 19-Dec-23

Weds 20-Dec-23

Thurs 21-Dec-23

Fri 22-Dec-23

Sat 23-Dec-23

Sun 24-Dec-23

Mon 25-Dec-23 Boxing Day

Tues 26-Dec-23 Christmas Day Holiday

Weds 27-Dec-23

Thurs 28-Dec-23

Fri 29-Dec-23

Sat 30-Dec-23

Sun 31-Dec-23

Tue 01-Jan-24

Wed 02-Jan-24

Tues 03-Jan-24
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Day Date Other Meetings NALC Events Committees and NALC networks Start Time Lead Officer

Sat 31-Dec-22

Weds 04-Jan-24

Thurs 05-Jan-24

Mon 06-Jan-24

Tue 07-Jan-24

Wed 08-Jan-24 NALC committee - Management board (New cycle) 10.00 - 12.00 JRO

Thu 09-Jan-24

Fri 10-Jan-24



 

https://www.nalc.gov.uk/committees
https://nalc.us12.list-manage.com/track/click?u=16886b5d6c31eade2f9a50027&id=55145e530e&e=02111c4cda
https://nalc.us12.list-manage.com/track/click?u=16886b5d6c31eade2f9a50027&id=d16b102fac&e=02111c4cda
https://nalc.us12.list-manage.com/track/click?u=16886b5d6c31eade2f9a50027&id=ce9031ca5f&e=02111c4cda
https://nalc.us12.list-manage.com/track/click?u=16886b5d6c31eade2f9a50027&id=ce9031ca5f&e=02111c4cda
https://nalc.us12.list-manage.com/track/click?u=16886b5d6c31eade2f9a50027&id=2f0c316d5e&e=02111c4cda
https://nalc.us12.list-manage.com/track/click?u=16886b5d6c31eade2f9a50027&id=80450941ba&e=02111c4cda
https://nalc.us12.list-manage.com/track/click?u=16886b5d6c31eade2f9a50027&id=3090ec7c7c&e=02111c4cda
https://nalc.us12.list-manage.com/track/click?u=16886b5d6c31eade2f9a50027&id=3090ec7c7c&e=02111c4cda
https://nalc.us12.list-manage.com/track/click?u=16886b5d6c31eade2f9a50027&id=c8c9b2dadd&e=02111c4cda


 

 

 

https://nalc.us12.list-manage.com/track/click?u=16886b5d6c31eade2f9a50027&id=49e838564c&e=02111c4cda
https://nalc.us12.list-manage.com/track/click?u=16886b5d6c31eade2f9a50027&id=49e838564c&e=02111c4cda
https://nalc.us12.list-manage.com/track/click?u=16886b5d6c31eade2f9a50027&id=2efb9fa85f&e=02111c4cda
https://nalc.us12.list-manage.com/track/click?u=16886b5d6c31eade2f9a50027&id=2efb9fa85f&e=02111c4cda
https://nalc.us12.list-manage.com/track/click?u=16886b5d6c31eade2f9a50027&id=6cf612b2e4&e=02111c4cda
https://nalc.us12.list-manage.com/track/click?u=16886b5d6c31eade2f9a50027&id=6cf612b2e4&e=02111c4cda
https://nalc.us12.list-manage.com/track/click?u=16886b5d6c31eade2f9a50027&id=f3082e982e&e=02111c4cda


 

https://nalc.us12.list-manage.com/track/click?u=16886b5d6c31eade2f9a50027&id=e68a9aa70f&e=02111c4cda
https://nalc.us12.list-manage.com/track/click?u=16886b5d6c31eade2f9a50027&id=4c40eb671d&e=02111c4cda
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https://www.nalc.gov.uk/library/publications/3508-nalc-manifesto-2022-23/file
https://www.nalc.gov.uk/library/publications/3508-nalc-manifesto-2022-23/file


 

 

 

 

 

 

 

• 

• 

• 

• 

• 

https://betterplanningcoalition.com/


 


